Consent Decree

12

RESOLUTION NO._R-82-24

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
WITH FORSGREN, INC., FOR THE
BASIN 12 SSA REMEDIAL MEASURES PHASE lli

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT

SMITH, ARKANSAS, that:

SECTION 1: Change Order No.1 with Forsgren, Inc., for the construction of
Basin 12 SSA Remedial Measures Phase lll, Project 19-23-Construction (C1), is hereby

approved.

SECTION 2: The Mayor, his signature being attested by the City Clerk, is hereby
authorized to execute Change Order No.1 with Forsgren, Inc., reducing the contract
amount by $247,923.66 and adding 66 days, reducing the total contract amount to
$1,055,155.34 and for a period of 246 days for final completion.

This Resolution adopted this 7" day of May 2024.

APPROVED:
Mayor
ATTEST:
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Qmw npr
VA U




